10/20/2018

USL

Pittsburgh
Riverhounds  27-26)
SC

B. Zemanski 25 (Assists: N. Brett)

H. Roberts 105

REF:
K. Kerr _SO Michael Radchuk
Attendance: 5,189
K. Forbes SO
Venue:
Highmark Stadium
Kay Banjo SO g

Match Stats

Live Monitor 3 | Opta Sports Widgets

Bethlehem
Steel

M. Ngalina 70 (Assists: S. Moar, C.
Nanco)

J. Chambers 109

FH SH ET Statistic FH SH ET
1 0 2 Goals 0 1 2
8 8 20 Total Shots (including blocked shots) 2 4 10
2 2 6 Shots On Target 1 3 5
5 5 12 Shots Off Target 1 1 3
1 1 2 Blocked Shots 0 0 2
6 4 13 Shots from inside the box 0 1 4
2 4 7 Shots from outside the box 2 3 6
6 2 10 Headed Shots 0 0 0
4 7 13 Corners 1 2 4
8 3 17 Fouls Conceded 8 4 15
7 11 23 Open Play Crosses 5 5 15
0 1 1 Offsides 1 0 1

46 32 94 Duels Won 31 23 74

http://lm3.cloud.opta.net/report.html?competition=807 &season=2018&match=1031690
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P ittS b u rg h Rlve rh oun dS SC Minutes Played Total Saves Shots Saved (%) Crosses Claimed Punches
Daniel Lynd 120 3 60% - 1
Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC Minutes Played Total Shots  Shots On Target Chances Created Touches Total Passes Passing Accuracy Tackles Fouls Won Fouls Conceded
Hugh Roberts 120 4 1 - 70 46 58.7% 3 - 3
Thomas Vancaeyezeele 120 2 - 1 83 41 36.6% 4 - 1
Joseph Greenspan 120 1 - 1 77 54 50% 2 2

Raymond Lee 15 - - - 4 1 100% - - -
Christiano Frangois 120 1 - 3 70 26 65.4% 2 1 1
Kenardo Forbes 120 2 - 2 115 90 77.8% 1 5 3
Jordan Dover 118 - - - 89 42 47.6% 6 1 3
Mouhamed Dabo 120 - - - 80 61 70.5% 5 3 1

Ben Zemanski 105 3 2 5 75 53 71.7% - 1 2
Joseph Holland 23 1 1 - 10 7 42.9% - - 1
Kevin Kerr 2 - - - 1 - - - - -
Romeo Parkes 96 5 2 2 67 40 67.5% - 1 1
Neco Brett 105 1 - 1 46 33 54.5% - - 1

Kay Banjo 15 - - - 6 5 60% - - -
Beth Iehem Steel Minutes Played Total Saves Shots Saved (%) Crosses Claimed Punches
Jake McGuire 120 4 66.7% 3 1
Bethlehem Steel Minutes Played  Total Shots = Shots On Target Chances Created Touches Total Passes Passing Accuracy  Tackles Fouls Won Fouls Conceded
Olivier Mbaizo 120 - - - 89 43 41.9% 3 1 1
Matthew Real 120 - - - 81 42 59.5% 3 - 1
Matthew Mahoney 120 - - - 67 49 51% - 1 -
Benjamin Ofeimu 120 1 57 37 70.3% 1 -
Michee Ngalina 120 2 1 - 63 41 48.8% 1 -

Santi Moar 120 3 1 1 78 41 48.8% 1 2 -
James Chambers 120 1 1 2 110 95 58.9% - 5 1
Brenden Aaronson 100 - - 1 58 34 50% 1 1 3
Anthony Fontana 62 - - - 44 29 58.6% 5 2 1
Drew Skundrich 58 - - - 41 24 66.7% 3 2 -
Omar Holness 20 - - - 8 4 50% - - 1

Faris Pemi Moumbagna 55 1 - - 21 6 66.7% 1 1 5
Chris Nanco 65 2 2 1 27 7 85.7% - - 1
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Card Summary

minute
118:22
112:50
110:32
108:03
85:30

44:57

Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC

Red Card - Joseph Holland - Violent Conduct

Yellow Card - Kenardo Forbes - Dissent

Yellow Card - Hugh Roberts - Foul
Yellow Card - Jordan Dover - Foul

Substitutions

minute
117:16
117:16
105:00
105:00
105:00
105:00
99:58
99:58
95:36
95:36
61:57
61:57
55:00
55:00

Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC
Player Off - Jordan Dover
Player On - Kevin Kerr
Player On - Raymond Lee
Player Off - Ben Zemanski
Player On - Kay Banjo
Player Off - Neco Brett

Player On - Joseph Holland
Player Off - Romeo Parkes

Bethlehem Steel

Yellow Card - Chris Nanco - Dissent

Yellow Card - Faris Pemi Moumbagna -
Persistent Infringement

Bethlehem Steel

Player Off - Brenden Aaronson
Player On - Omar Holness

Player On - Drew Skundrich

Player Off - Anthony Fontana
Player On - Chris Nanco

Player Off - Faris Pemi Moumbagna

http://lm3.cloud.opta.net/report.html?competition=807 &season=2018&match=1031690
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Shot Summary

minute
128:56
128:25
127:35
126:59
126:21
125:51
125:17
124:47
124:14
123:44
123:08
122:31
121:44
121:03
120:23
120:01
108:51
104:25
104:23
103:37
100:41
94:25
91:19
91:13
88:34
88:30
84:23
82:27
82:25
80:15
72:01
69:42
68:23
67:05
60:27
46:31
41:25
26:41
24:21
22:50
22:47
17:52
17:08
16:25
3:23
1:38

Pittsburgh Riverhounds SC
Missed Penalty - Raymond Lee

Penalty - Mouhamed Dabo

Penalty - Thomas Vancaeyezeele

Penalty - Christiano Frangois

Penalty - Joseph Greenspan

Penalty - Kay Banjo

Penalty - Kenardo Forbes

Penalty - Kevin Kerr

Goal - Hugh Roberts
Attempt On Target - Joseph Holland
Miss - Ben Zemanski

Miss - Thomas Vancaeyezeele

Miss - Kenardo Forbes

Blocked Shot - Christiano Frangois
Miss - Romeo Parkes

Miss - Romeo Parkes

Miss - Thomas Vancaeyezeele
Miss - Hugh Roberts

Attempt On Target - Romeo Parkes
Attempt On Target - Romeo Parkes
Miss - Hugh Roberts

Attempt On Target - Ben Zemanski
Goal - Ben Zemanski

Miss - Neco Brett

Hit Woodwork - Hugh Roberts
Miss - Romeo Parkes

Blocked Shot - Kenardo Forbes

Miss - Joseph Greenspan

Bethlehem Steel

Penalty - Olivier Mbaizo

Penalty - Matthew Real

Penalty - Matthew Mahoney

Penalty - Drew Skundrich

Penalty - Santi Moar

Penalty - Omar Holness

Penalty - Chris Nanco

Penalty - James Chambers
Goal - James Chambers

Blocked Shot - Santi Moar

Miss - Santi Moar
Blocked Shot - Michee Ngalina

Attempt On Target - Chris Nanco
Goal - Michee Ngalina

Miss - Benjamin Ofeimu

Attempt On Target - Chris Nanco

Miss - Faris Pemi Moumbagna

Attempt On Target - Santi Moar

3/4



